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OFFICE

Party Name of Candidate

Governor
Republican Party

*Mark Boughton
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Bob Stefanowski
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

David Stemerman
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Steve Obsitnik
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Timothy M Herbst
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of West Hartford, Connecticut
Election Results by Voting District

DISTRICT 1-King DISTRICT 2-
Bristow Middle

Philip Middle
School School

13

19

38

46

60

66

28

29

21

24

43

12
55

63

70

68

75

43

45

24

29

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4-
Hartford Town

Hall

30

36

44

48

42

12
54

23

23

19

22

Elmwood
Community Center

29

30

39

42

22

25

16

16

23

25

DISTRICT 5-
Wolcott School

30

31

67

69

47

49

33

33

19

19

DISTRICT 6-
Conard High
School

52

59

68

70

80

11
91

53

56

42

44

DISTRICT 7-
Sedgwick Middle

School

54

56

73

82

95

104

44

49

26

30

DISTRICT 8-
Braeburn School

59

64

74

76

109

114

72

73

47

50

DISTRICT 9-Hall
High School

28

28

30

30

63

66

24

24

10

10

Grand Total for
Town

338

40
378

496

37
533

586

58
644

336

12
348

231

22
253



OFFICE
Name of Candidate

Lieutenant Governor

Party

Republican Party

OFFICE

Name of Candidate
United States Senator

Party

Republican Party

*Joe Markley
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Erin E Stewart
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Jayme Stevenson
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

*Matthew Corey
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Dominic Rapini
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

DISTRICT 1-King DISTRICT 2-

Philip Middle

School

47

53

78

10
88

30

38

Bristow Middle
School

77

14
91

141

11
152

26

31

DISTRICT 1-King DISTRICT 2-

Philip Middle

School

106

15
121

35

43

Bristow Middle
School

187

24
211

37

41

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4-

Hartford Town
Hall

48

55

82

17
99

27

28

Elmwood
Community Center

60

62

53

57

13

16

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4-

Hartford Town
Hall

102

16
118

43

49

Elmwood

Community Center

80

86

34

36

DISTRICT 5-

Wolcott School

65

66

100

104

28

28

DISTRICT 5-
Wolcott School

127

131

50

51

DISTRICT 6-

Conard High
School

104

112

149

15
164

38

40

DISTRICT 6-

Conard High
School

215

19
234

50

55

DISTRICT 7-
Sedgwick Middle
School

95

103

151

17
168

39

41

DISTRICT 7-
Sedgwick Middle
School

216

17
233

39

48

DISTRICT 8-
Braeburn School

120

126

183

187

51

57

DISTRICT 8-
Braeburn School

257

13
270

68

71

DISTRICT 9-Hall
High School

57

59

69

69

26

27

DISTRICT 9-Hall
High School

110

113

33

33

Grand Total for
Town

673

54
727

1,006

82
1,088

278

28
306

Grand Total for
Town

1,400

117
1,517

389

38
427



OFFICE
Name of Candidate

Party
Treasurer

Republican Party

OFFICE
Name of Candidate

Party
Comptroller
Republican Party

*Thad Gray
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Art Linares
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

*Kurt Miller
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

Mark Greenberg
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

DISTRICT 1-King DISTRICT 2-

Philip Middle Bristow Middle

School

DISTRICT 1-King DISTRICT 2-

Philip Middle Bristow Middle

School

78

12
90

64

11
75

46

12
58

101

12
113

School

School

134

22
156

93

98

125

14
139

103

15
118

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4-

Hartford Town
Hall

78

15
93

72

79

Elmwood
Community Center

60

65

60

64

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4-

Hartford Town
Hall

66

14
80

84

92

Elmwood
Community Center

50

54

68

73

DISTRICT 5-
Wolcott School

84

86

98

101

DISTRICT 5-
Wolcott School

83

87

101

102

DISTRICT 6-
Conard High
School

146

18
164

122

129

DISTRICT 6-
Conard High
School

129

13
142

138

12
150

DISTRICT 7-
Sedgwick Middle
School

156

18
174

101

109

DISTRICT 7-
Sedgwick Middle
School

147

13
160

117

13
130

DISTRICT 8-
Braeburn School

197

12
209

132

136

DISTRICT 8-
Braeburn School

156

165

179

186

DISTRICT 9-Hall
High School

78

79

67

69

DISTRICT 9-Hall
High School

69

71

75

76

Grand Total for
Town

1,011

105
1,116

809

51
860

Grand Total for
Town

871

85
956

966

74
1,040



OFFICE
Party Name of Candidate

Attorney General

Republican Party *Sue Hatfield

Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

John Shaban
Machine/Polling Place
EDR

Absentee

Total

DISTRICT 1-King Philip

Middle School
STATS
No.of Names on Registry 589
No. Checked as Having Voted 184

No.of Overseas Voters

DISTRICT 1-King DISTRICT 2-

Philip Middle
School

114

17
131

31

38

DISTRICT 2-

Bristow Middle

School

773
281

Bristow Middle
School

200

24
224

29

34

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4-
Hartford Town

Hall

669
184

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4- DISTRICT 5-

Hartford Town Elmwood Wolcott School
Hall Community Center
118 94 131
0 0 0
18 6 4
136 100 135
29 24 52
0 0
5 3 1
34 27 53
DISTRICT 5- DISTRICT 6-
Elmwood Wolcott School Conard High
Community School
495 574 877
139 202 323
0 0 0

DISTRICT 6-
Conard High
School

223

21
244

50

54

DISTRICT 8

Braeburn School

1,110
379

DISTRICT 7- DISTRICT 8-
Sedgwick Middle  Braeburn School
School
217 285
0 0
20 14
237 299
45 53
0
7 2
52 55
DISTRICT 9-Hall Grand Total for
High School Towns
537 6,483
158 2,173
0 2

DISTRICT 9-Hall
High School

121

124

29

29

Grand Total for
Town

1,503

127
1,630

342

34
376



STATS
Machine/Polling Place Total
Absentee Total
Election Day Registration (EDR)
Total Votes

DISTRICT 1-King Philip

Middle School

161
23

184

DISTRICT 2-
Bristow Middle
School

246
34

280

Town Name

Town Clerk Name

DISTRICT 3-West DISTRICT 4-

Hartford Town Elmwood
Hall Community
159 130
25 9
0 0
184 139

West Hartford, Connecticut

Essie Labrot

DISTRICT 5-
Wolcott School

197

202

DISTRICT 6-
Conard High
School

297
26

323

DISTRICT 8-
Braeburn School

363
16

379

DISTRICT 9-Hall
High School

155

158

Grand Total for
Towns

2,001
170

2,171
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