

STATE PRIMARY AUGUST 14, 2018 Town of West Hartford, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

		DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	DISTRICT 2- Bristow Middle School	DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	DISTRICT 4- Elmwood Community Center	DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	DISTRICT 7- Sedgwick Middle School	DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	Grand Total for Town
OFF	TICE										
Party Governor	Name of Candidate										
Republican Party	*Mark Boughton										
	Machine/Polling Place	13	43	30	29	30	52	54	59	28	338
	EDR Absentee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	6	12	6	1	1	7	2	5	0	40
	Total	19	55	36	30	31	59	56	64	28	378
	Bob Stefanowski										
	Machine/Polling Place EDR	38	63	44	39	67	68	73	74	30	496
	Absentee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	8	7	4	3	2	2	9	2	0	37
		46	70	48	42	69	70	82	76	30	533
	David Stemerman										
	Machine/Polling Place	60	68	42	22	47	80	95	109	63	586
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee Total	6	7	12	3	2	11	9	5	3	58
	Total	66	75	54	25	49	91	104	114	66	644
	Steve Obsitnik										
	Machine/Polling Place	28	43	23	16	33	53	44	72	24	336
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee Total	1	2	0	0	0	3	5	1	0	12
	Total	29	45	23	16	33	56	49	73	24	348
	Timothy M Herbst										
	Machine/Polling Place	21	24	19	23	19	42	26	47	10	231
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	3	5	3	2	0	2	4	3	0	22
	Total	24	29	22	25	19	44	30	50	10	253

		DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	DISTRICT 2- Bristow Middle School	DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	DISTRICT 4- Elmwood Community Center	DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	DISTRICT 7- Sedgwick Middle School	DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	Grand Total for Town
OFFICE Party Nam Lieutenant Governo	e of Candidate Or										
Republican Party	*Joe Markley Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total Erin E Stewart Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total Jayme Stevenson Machine/Polling Place EDR	47 0 6 53 78 0 10 88	77 0 14 91 141 0 11 152 26 0	48 0 7 55 82 0 17 99	60 0 2 62 53 0 4 57	65 0 1 66 100 0 4 104 28 0	104 0 8 112 149 0 15 164 38 0	95 0 8 103 151 0 17 168	120 0 6 126 183 0 4 187 51	57 0 2 59 69 0 0 69 26 0	673 0 54 727 1,006 0 82 1,088 278 0
	Absentee Total	8 38 DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	5 31	1 28 DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	3 16	0 28 DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	2 40 DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	2 41 DISTRICT 7- Sedgwick Middle School	6 57 DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	1 27 DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	28 306 Grand Total for Town
United States Senat											
Republican Party	*Matthew Corey Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	106 0 15 121	187 0 24 211	102 0 16 118	80 0 6 86	127 0 4 131	215 0 19 234	216 0 17 233	257 0 13 270	110 0 3 113	1,400 0 117 1,517
	Dominic Rapini Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	35 0 8 43	37 0 4 41	43 0 6 49	34 0 2 36	50 0 1 51	50 0 5 55	39 0 9 48	68 0 3 71	33 0 0 33	389 0 38 427

		DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	DISTRICT 2- Bristow Middle School	DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	DISTRICT 4- Elmwood Community Center	DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	DISTRICT 7- Sedgwick Middle School	DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	Grand Total for Town
OFFICE Party Na Treasurer	ame of Candidate										
Republican Party	*Thad Gray										
	Machine/Polling Place	78	134	78	60	84	146	156	197	78	1,011
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee Total	12	22	15	5	2	18	18	12	1	105
	Total	90	156	93	65	86	164	174	209	79	1,116
	Art Linares										
	Machine/Polling Place	64	93	72	60	98	122	101	132	67	809
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee Total	11	5	7	4	3	7	8	4	2	51
	1 Otal	75	98	79	64	101	129	109	136	69	860
		DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	DISTRICT 2- Bristow Middle School	DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	DISTRICT 4- Elmwood Community Center	DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	DISTRICT 7- Sedgwick Middle School	DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	Grand Total for Town
OFFICE Party Na Comptroller	ame of Candidate	Philip Middle	Bristow Middle	Hartford Town	Elmwood	Wolcott School	Conard High	Sedgwick Middle			
Party Na	nme of Candidate *Kurt Miller	Philip Middle	Bristow Middle	Hartford Town	Elmwood	Wolcott School	Conard High	Sedgwick Middle			
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place	Philip Middle	Bristow Middle	Hartford Town	Elmwood	Wolcott School	Conard High	Sedgwick Middle			
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR	Philip Middle School	Bristow Middle School	Hartford Town Hall	Elmwood Community Center	Wolcott School	Conard High School	Sedgwick Middle School	Braeburn School	High School	Town
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee	Philip Middle School	Bristow Middle School	Hartford Town Hall	Elmwood Community Center	Wolcott School 83	Conard High School	Sedgwick Middle School	Braeburn School	High School 69	Town 871
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR	Philip Middle School 46 0	Bristow Middle School 125 0	Hartford Town Hall 66 0	Elmwood Community Center	Wolcott School 83	Conard High School 129 0	Sedgwick Middle School 147 0	Braeburn School 156 0	High School 69 0	Town 871 0
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee	Philip Middle School 46 0 12	Bristow Middle School 125 0 14	Hartford Town Hall 66 0 14	Elmwood Community Center	Wolcott School 83 0 4	Conard High School 129 0 13	Sedgwick Middle School 147 0 13	Braeburn School 156 0 9	High School 69 0 2	871 0 85
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total Mark Greenberg Machine/Polling Place	Philip Middle School 46 0 12	Bristow Middle School 125 0 14	Hartford Town Hall 66 0 14	Elmwood Community Center	Wolcott School 83 0 4	Conard High School 129 0 13	Sedgwick Middle School 147 0 13	Braeburn School 156 0 9	High School 69 0 2	871 0 85
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total Mark Greenberg Machine/Polling Place EDR	Philip Middle School 46 0 12 58	Bristow Middle School 125 0 14 139	Hartford Town Hall 66 0 14 80	Elmwood Community Center	83 0 4 87	Conard High School 129 0 13 142	Sedgwick Middle School 147 0 13 160	156 0 9 165	69 0 2 71	871 0 85 956
Party Na Comptroller	*Kurt Miller Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total Mark Greenberg Machine/Polling Place	Philip Middle School 46 0 12 58	Bristow Middle School 125 0 14 139 103	Hartford Town Hall 66 0 14 80	Elmwood Community Center	83 0 4 87	Conard High School 129 0 13 142	Sedgwick Middle School 147 0 13 160	156 0 9 165	69 0 2 71	871 0 85 956

		DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	DISTRICT 2- Bristow Middle School	DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	DISTRICT 4- Elmwood Community Center	DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	DISTRICT 7- Sedgwick Middle School	DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	Grand Total for Town
OFFICE											
•	of Candidate										
Attorney General											
Republican Party	*Sue Hatfield Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee	114	200	118	94	131	223	217	285	121	1,503
		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		17	24	18	6	4	21	20	14	3	127
	Total	131	224	136	100	135	244	237	299	124	1,630
	John Shaban Machine/Polling Place	31	29	29	24	52	50	45	53	29	342
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	7	5	5	3	1	4	7	2	0	34
	Total	38	34	34	27	53	54	52	55	29	376

	DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	DISTRICT 2- Bristow Middle School	DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	DISTRICT 4- Elmwood Community	DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	Grand Total for Towns
STATS No.of Names on Registry	589	773	669	495	574	877	1,110	537	6,483
No. Checked as Having Voted No. of Overseas Voters	184 2	281 0	184 0	139 0	202 0	323 0	379 0	158 0	2,173 2

	DISTRICT 1-King Philip Middle School	DISTRICT 2- Bristow Middle School	DISTRICT 3-West Hartford Town Hall	DISTRICT 4- Elmwood Community	DISTRICT 5- Wolcott School	DISTRICT 6- Conard High School	DISTRICT 8- Braeburn School	DISTRICT 9-Hall High School	Grand Total for Towns
STATS									
Machine/Polling Place Total	161	246	159	130	197	297	363	155	2,001
Absentee Total	23	34	25	9	5	26	16	3	170
Election Day Registration (EDR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes	184	280	184	139	202	323	379	158	2,171

Town Name

West Hartford, Connecticut

Town Clerk Name

Essie Labrot